
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2022-2023

Division
Eastern

Game
Playoffs

Date & Time
Apr 21, 2023 7:35pm EDT

Game #
ECF1

Facility
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Actual Start
6:37pm

Actual End
8:49pm

Attendance
1,808

Senior Referee
Brian Martin

Referee
Josh Wilkens

Assistant Referee
Kyle Trimble

4th Official
Kurt Stefan

Off-field Official
Dan Beane

Goal Judge
Carlos Frazier

Off-field Official
Jon Schrantz

Game 1 - Eastern Conference Finals

Shots 1 2 3 4 OT T

Away 3 6 2 5 2 18

Home 10 4 5 5 2 26

Goals 1 2 3 4 OT T

Away - Baltimore Blast 0 1 1 2 1 5

Home - Milwaukee Wave 0 2 0 2 0 4

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Jamie Thomas Juan Pereira Marcio Leite

Blast Blast Wave

Home - Milwaukee Wave Away - Baltimore Blast

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Ben Ramin  D

3 Qudus Lawal  F

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

8 Luan Oliveira  M

9 Derek Huffman  F

10 Mario Alvarez  D

12 Stuart Grable  D

14 Alex Bradley  D

26 Ian Bennett - C  F

32 Augie Rey  G

33 William Banahene  G

45 Alan Salmeron  M

77 Marcio Leite  D

80 Alex Sanchez  F

97 Javier Steinwascher  F

99 Andre Hayne  F

HC Giuliano Oliviero (Head Coach)

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 02:23 77 9 ES

2 2 06:58 3 26 ES

3 4 09:36 99 77 ES

4 4 13:51 26 12 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 4 05:28 3 Too Many Men (Blue Card -
Team)

02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 11:43 25 78 ES

2 3 14:09 22 13 ES

3 4 06:41 22 23 PP

4 4 14:07 25 9 ES (EA)

5 OT1 03:23 17 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 04:37 11 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 2 13:48 25 Too Many Men (Blue Card -
Team)

02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

0 William Vanzela  G

6 Josh Hughes  M

8 Lucas Roque  F

9 Moises Gonzalez  F

11 Tony Donatelli  M

13 Jereme Raley  D

17 Jamie Thomas  F

20 Mike Deasel  D

22 Juan Pereira  F

23 Jonatas Melo  M

24 Mike Zierhoffer  G

25 Max Ferdinand  F

42 Jake Schindler  D

70 Ricardinho Sobreira  M

78 Nelson Santana  D

88 Patrick Thompson  D

HC David Bascome (Head Coach)

TR Heather Kohlbus (Athletic Trainer)

AC Aduato Neto (Assistant Coach)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 32  00:00 0 0

 33  63:23 8 13

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 0  63:07 12 16

 24  00:00 0 0
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Home - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

2 Ben Ramin  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Qudus Lawal  F 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 Luan Oliveira  M 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Derek Huffman  F 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

12 Stuart Grable  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Alex Bradley  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ian Bennett  F 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

45 Alan Salmeron  M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Marcio Leite  D 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

32 Augie Rey  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 5 8 63:23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Blast

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

6 Josh Hughes  M 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Lucas Roque  F 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Moises Gonzalez  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Tony Donatelli  M 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

13 Jereme Raley  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Jamie Thomas  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Mike Deasel  D 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 Juan Pereira  F 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Jonatas Melo  M 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Max Ferdinand  F 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

42 Jake Schindler  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Ricardinho Sobreira  M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Nelson Santana  D 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

88 Patrick Thompson  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

0 William Vanzela  G 4 12 63:07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Mike Zierhoffer  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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